
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

63 

44 

33B 

02 

11 

181 

47 

7 

63* 

49 

23 

33 

21 

3 

06 

18 

98 

72 

111 

27 

73 

93 

39 

65 

26 

09 

Name 

Shane Kennett 

Joel Quadracci 

Charles Livingston 

John Norton 

Thomas Melendrez 

Whitney Strickland 

Darryl Wills 

Zachary Whitston 

Jim Booth 

Brian Palazzo 

Kenny Russo 

David Adorno 

Clay DellaCava 

Harlan Crow 

R. Bruce Hamilton 

Steve Whitston 

Amandeep Pothani 

Jim Johnston Jr 

Roy Hillenburg 

Jimmy Dai 

James Johnston Sr 

Steve Hamilton 

Arshia Akhtar 

Adair McOran-Campbell 

Patrick Donnelly 

Mark Brannon 

Class 

9F3 

9F1 

9F3 

9F3 

9BOSS 

9F2 

9F2 

9F2 

9F3 

9F2 

9F2 

9F2 

9F3 

9F3 

9F3 

9F2 

9F3 

9F3 

9F2 

9F2 

9F3 

9F3 

9F3 

9F2 

9F1 

9F1 

Best Tm 

2:00.041 

2:04.346 

2:06.617 

2:06.941 

2:09.066 

2:10.582 

2:10.593 

2:11.309 

2:11.616 

2:12.417 

2:12.584 

2:12.786 

2:12.847 

2:12.904 

2:13.419 

2:14.729 

2:15.719 

2:16.296 

2:18.000 

2:18.854 

2:23.259 

2:25.275 

2:26.773 

2:32.639 

2nd Best 

2:00.420 

2:04.960 

2:08.581 

2:07.609 

2:14.980 

2:10.663 

2:10.621 

2:12.316 

2:18.692 

2:13.331 

2:14.003 

2:12.789 

2:14.459 

2:15.939 

2:17.551 

2:16.817 

2:16.938 

2:18.068 

2:19.247 

2:23.922 

2:34.150 

2:28.316 

2:35.685 

Year 

2006 

1997 

2013 

2001 

2006 

2020 

2024 

2003 

2006 

2005 

2000 

2011 

2006 

1995 

2001 

2005 

2025 

2004 

2008 

2004 

2018 

2012 

1978 

1997 

2007 

Make/Model 

Swift 016a 

Lola T97/20 

JDR JDR-002 

Swift 014 MZR 

Panoz DP01 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Swift 016/Mazda 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Swift Atlantic 016 

Ralt RT 41 

Swift 014 MZR 

Formula Enterprise 2 

JDR F1000a 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Formula Enterprise 2 

Swift O14 Atlantic 

JDR Racecars JDR 012 

JDR F1000 

Lola T620 

Lola T97/20 

Buick Indy Lights 

Color 

White/Blue 

Green/White 

Black 

White/Red 

White 

Red 

Blue 

White 

Red 

Black 

Yellow 

White/Yellow 

Burgundy 

Blue/White 

Red 

White/Red 

Black 

Red 

Blue 

Blue 

Red 

White 

White/Red 

Blue 

Green/White 

White/Blue 

Hometown 

Golden CO 

Sussex WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Phoenix AZ 

Reno NV 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Daniel Island SC 

Austin TX 

Missouri City TX 

Woodhaven NY 

Niwot CO 

Highland Park TX 

Monkton MD 

Georgetown TX 

Memphis TN 

Birmingham AL 

Friendswood TX 

Flushing  NY 

Glendale CO 

Incline Village NV 

Southlake TX 

Boerne TX 

Madison WI 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/1/2025 10:01:13 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

2025 SVRA COTA SpeedTour 

Group  9 

Group 9 - Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 9:29:32 

Circuit of the Americas 3.400 miles 

11/1/2025 09:30 


